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Select Community Adult Highlights for Kuujjuaq, Quebec Adult Language Statistics for Kuujjuaq, Quebec

 
Adult Language Statistics for:    

Kuujjuaq (Northern Village), Quebec   
 

Characteristics Kuujjuaq 
Nunavik 

 

% of adults who can speak or understand an Aboriginal language  98  99  

% who understand their primary Aboriginal language: (5)    

    very well or relatively well 99  98  

    with effort or a few words x  2 E  

% who speak their primary Aboriginal language: (5)    

    very well or relatively well 98  98  

    with effort or a few words x  1 E  

% who use their primary Aboriginal language at home: (5)    

    all the time or most of the time 82  92  
    some of the time 14 E  6  

    very seldom or not at all x  1 E  

% who use their primary Aboriginal language at school: (5)    

    all the time or most of the time x  37  

    some of the time x  43  

    very seldom or not at all x  15 E  

% who use their primary Aboriginal language in other 
places: (5)    

    all the time or most of the time 75  89  
    some of the time 22 E  9  

    very seldom or not at all x  x  

% who have access to services in their primary Aboriginal 
language: (5)    

    Health services 99  93  
    Justice/ legal/ policing services 99  90  
    Social and employment services 99  96  
    Other services 99  98  

% of adults who say keeping, learning or re-learning an 
Aboriginal language is: (5)    

    Very important 93  90  

    Somewhat important x  5  

    Not very important or not important x  3 E  

    No opinion x  1 E  
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